



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4500/2025

NAVEEN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Deepika, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Sachin, PS-Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for an adjournment stating that parties are family members, but are not available today.

Re-notify on 11.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 11, 2025/vd